

To:

The American Sociological Association is pleased to have the privilege of publishing your contribution entitled:

in its journal:

So that you as Author and we as Publishers may be protected from the consequences of unauthorized use of its contents, as a condition of publication it is essential that you grant us the copyright to your contribution. To this end we ask you to grant us all rights, including subsidiary rights, to your article. However, as specified below, you retain the right to use your article without charge in any book of which you are the sole author or editor after it has appeared in an ASA journal.

## **Consent to Publish**

Whereas the American Sociological Association is undertaking to publish the above-named article, of which the undersigned is Author, the Author transfers and assigns to the ASA for the full term of copyright as may now or hereafter exist, all rights, title and interest, including copyright, including but not limited to the sole and exclusive right to print, publish, license and otherwise sell your work in whole or in part in all media in all languages and all editions throughout the world and the exclusive rights to license or exercise throughout the world all subsidiary rights, including electronic formats, whether now in existence or hereafter invented. The American Sociological Association, in turn, grants to Authors the right of republication in any print edition of which they are the sole author or editor, subject only to their giving proper credit in the book to the original publication of the article by the ASA.

Moreover, the Author may provide the final accepted manuscript post-print to an online university or other institutional repository (including that required by a supporting grant). However, public availability must be delayed until 12 months after its print publication by ASA. The term post-print shall be defined as the final draft of the author manuscript as accepted for publication, which may include modifications based on reviewers' suggestions, but lacks copyediting and proof corrections. The Author shall include the following credit line upon depositing the manuscript:

This is an author-produced, peer-reviewed article that has been accepted for publication in [journal title] but has not been copyedited. The publisher-authenticated version is available at http://www.asanet.org.

Except as the Author advises ASA in writing, the Author guarantees that the article furnished to the journal has not been published previously, in whole or in part, in any version, in any medium, electronic or otherwise, including the Internet. Otherwise, the Author guarantees that if it has been previously published in whole or in part in a copyrighted medium, the Author will submit an assignment of copyright to the American Sociological Association, and the Author will submit copy for credit lines with the manuscript.

## **Manuscript Correction**

The Author will be given an opportunity to read and correct the final edited manuscript prior to typesetting, but if the Author fails to submit such corrections by the dates set by the Editor, production may proceed without the Author's approval of the final manuscript.

## **Subsidiary Rights and Compensation**

The Author will receive no monetary return from the American Sociological Association for the use of the material, but in lieu thereof will receive one free copy of the published journal. Should the American Sociological Association receive any requests to reprint or translate all or any portion of the Author's article to be published in a reader, anthology, second serial, digest, syndication, non-book (dramatic, motion picture [sight and sound], radio, television, electrical recording), the American Sociological Association will make a reasonable attempt to obtain the Author's approval for the requested use.

If the foregoing terms are satisfactory, please sign and date this agreement. Return one copy to the **journal editor** immediately and retain the second copy for your own files.

For the American Sociological Association	Accepted and Approved
Lydwards_	Author's Signature
Director of Publications and Membership	Date
	Permanent Address